
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1551

ANSWERED ON 10TH FEBRUARY, 2022


ELEVATED CORRIDOR IN PUDUCHERRY


1551. SHRI VE. VAITHILINGAM:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of proposed elevated corridor project connecting Rajiv Gandhi Square and Indira Gandhi Square in

Puducherry; and

(b) the funds sanctioned by the Government for this purpose so far?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)&(b) The bid for hiring Consultancy service for preparation of

Detailed Project Report (DPR) for construction of elevated corridor/grade separator connecting Indira Gandhi Square and Rajiv

Gandhi Square on NH-66 in the UT of Puducherry has been recently invited. The project will be taken up based on inter-se priority, availability of funds and connectivity requirement.


*****

